
COLLEGE NAME OFFICE PHONE E-MAIL
College of Alameda
Allen Hancock College Cheo Munoz 805-922-6966 x.3478 emunoz@hancockcollege.edu

Nicole Azevedo 805-922-6966 x.3486 nicole.azevedo@hancockcollege.edu
American River College Tim Finnecy finnect@arc.losrios.edu

Gil Bejarano 916-484-8775 bejarag@losrios.edu
Michelle Whitehead 916-484-8976 whitehm@arc.losrios.edu

Antelope Valley College Jerry Lewis jlewis@avc.edu

Elliot Siler
Bakersfield College Fred Smith fsmith@bakersfieldcollege.edu

Mike Medeiros mmedeiro@bakersfieldcollege.edu
Tricia Gay tgay@bakersfieldcollege.edu

Barstow College Ellis "Taylor" Purlear 760-252-2411 ext 7338 epuryear@barstow.edu 
Butte College Fran Babich 530-895-2499 babichfr@butte.edu

Mario Vela 530-895-2370 velama@butte.edu
Irene Contreras contrerasir@butte.edu

Cabrillo College Mark Ramsey 831-479-6448 maramsey@cabrillo.edu
Nate Hill 831-479-6448 nhill@chw.edu

Canada College Cindy Jimenez 650-306-3344 jimenezc@smccd.edu
College of the Canyons Sarah Ehrsam   661 362 3377 sarah.ehrsam@canyons.edu

Chad Peters      661 362 3491 chad.peters@canyons.edu
Cerritos College Maria V. Castro 562-860-2451 x2882 mvcastro@cerritos.edu

Brian Cable bcable@cerritos.edu
Yukiyo Matsumoto

Cerro Coso College Kim Kelly Schwartz  760-384-6383 kikelly@cerrocoso.edu
Angela Poole angela.poole@cerrocoso.edu

Chabot College Dan Miller dmiller@chabotcollege.edu
Jose Lopez jlopez@chabotcollege.edu
Tracey Adams Bailey
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Chaffey Community College Carey Balderrama 909-652-6304 
Jayme Johnson

Citrus College Steven Handy shandy@citruscollege.edu
Scott Norman snorman@citruscollege.edu
Traci (Stone) Rodriguez 626-852-6446 trodriguez@citruscollege.edu

Columbia College Kathy Kenna 209-588-5191 kennak@yosemite.edu
Contra Costa College Mikel Jackson mjackson@contracosta.edu 
Cosumnes River College Michael Deutsch 916-691-7298 deutscm@crc.losrios.edu

Julie Madsen 916-691-7970 madsenj@crc.losrios.edu

Cuesta College Brittany Bauer 805 546-3225 brittany_bauer@cuesta.edu
Anthony Geiger 805 546-3225 anthony_geiger@cuesta.edu 

Cuyamaca College Jamie Adams jamie.adams@gcccd.edu
Lyman Connolly lyman.connolly@gcccd.edu

Cypress College Scott Tucker stucker@cypresscollege.edu
DeAnza College Shannon Bracy bracyshannon@deanza.edu

Steven Williams 408-864-5686 williamssteven2@deanza.edu. 
Desert College of the Todd Conger  760-773-2586 toddjconger@gmail.com

Patty Curtiss
Diablo Valley College Michael Chisar mchisar@dvc.edu

Wendy Weber 925-969-2712 wweber@dvc.edu
East Los Angeles College Diane Stankevitz 323 265-8611  stankedl@elac.edu

Evelyn Benitez 323 265-8611 benitee@elac.edu
El Camino College Joi Dawson Richardson 310-660-3593 ext 3664 jrichardson@elcamino.edu

Stephan Teubner steubner@elcamino.edu
Junior Domingo hdomingo@elcamino.edu 

El Camino /Compton David Berck 310-900-1600 x2948 dberck@elcamino.edu
Center College Tony Diaz tdiaz_5@yahoo.com

Mercedes Luna mluna@elcamino.edu
Evergreen Valley College Trisha Quan
Feather River College Juan Nunez 530-283-0202 ext 330 jnunez@frc.edu

Justine Fulton jfulton@frc.edu
Folsom Lake College William Garcia 626-644-2048 garciaw@flc.losrios.edu
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Foothill College Warren Voyce 650-949-7324 voycewarren@foothill.edu
Michelle Schukraft schukraftmichelle@foothill.edu
Elizabeth Pena 
Fumie Look

Fresno City College Scott Nelson 559-442-4600 x 8543 Scott.Nelson@fresnocitycollege.edu
Sue Hammond 559-442-4600 x 8543 Sue.Hammond@fresnocitycollege.edu

Fullerton College Juan Cuevas 714 732-5627 jcuevas@fullcoll.edu
Lorena Tarnay 714 732-5629 Ltarnay@fullcoll.edu

Gavilan College Rebecca Northon 408-848-4877 rdayton@gavilan.edu
Glendale College Claudia Alvarez 1-818-240-1000x5549 calvarez@glendale.edu

Jose J Gomez 1-818-240-1000x5540 jgomez@glendale.edu
Golden West College Pat Frohn 714 895-8165 pfrohn@gwc.cccd.edu

Mark Hibbard 714.895.8248 mhibbard@gwc.cccd.edu
Alicia Mosier 714.895.8248 amoshier@cccd.edu       

Grossmont College Donivan Marthis (619)644-7416 donivan.marthis@gcccd.edu
Chris Ray (619)644-7406 chris.ray@gcccd.edu

Hartnell College David Beymer 831-755-6846 dbeymer@hartnell.edu
Imperial Valley College Chris Mays 760 355-6329 chris.mays@imperial.edu
Irvine Valley College Janet Olsen 949 451-5373 jolsen@ivc.edu

Devin Adams 949 451-5373 dadams6@ivc.edu
Lake Tahoe Community College
Laney College       Greg Smith gsmith@peralta.edu
Las Positas College Anela Le Cara 925-424-1283 anela@sportsplusbayarea.com
Lassen College Eric Imrie 530-257-6181 ext 8710 eimrie@lassencollege.edu
Long Beach City College Mary Aja maja@lbcc.edu

Randy Beckman
Meghan-Rose Bertell mbertell@lbcc.edu

Los Angeles City College
Los Angeles Harbor College Bill Velasco velascbf@lahc.edu

Christol McDonald mcdonac@lahc.edu
Los Angeles Mission College Tresha San-Martin 818-364-7600 x4567 sanmarta@lamission.edu
Los Angeles Pierce College Leonard Ramirez 818 710-4301 ramirelj@piercecollege.edu

Robert Horowitz 818 710-4385 horowir@lacitycollege.edu
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LA Southwest College Wilda Bingham binghawa@lasc.edu
LA Trade-Tech College Oscar Orozco orozcoof@lattc.edu
Los Angeles Valley College Angelo Cimity 818 947 2323 cimitya@lavc.edu

Dennis Mestas 818 778 5540 mestasdj@lavc.edu
Los Medanos College Brian Powelson bpowelson@losmedanos.edu
Marin College of Joe Scarcella joseph.scarcella@marin.edu
Mendocino College Naoto Horiiguchi 707-468-3037 nhoriguci@mendocino.edu
Merced College Scott Lemberger 209-384-6264 lemberger.s@mccd.edu
Merritt College Kevin McClintock 510-436-2659 kmcclintock@peralta.edu
Mira Costa College Alyssa Jacobs (760) 757-2121 ext. 6427 ajacobs@miracosta.edu

Leah Sturdevant (760) 747-2121 ext. 6247 lsturdevant@miracosta.edu
Mission College Saul Zendejas saul.zendejas@wvm.edu
Modesto JR College Bobby Boswell 209-575-6052 boswellb@mjc.edu
Monterey Peninsula College Jeff McCart jmccart@mpc.edu
Moorpark College Vance Manakas 805 378-1480 vmanakas@vcccd.edu

Cherisse Sherman 805 378-1493 csherman@vcccd.edu
Mt. San Antonio College Andrew Paulin paulinfamily4@verizon.net

Kelly Wilson
Bill Ito bito@mtsac.edu

Mt. San Jacinto College David Brunken dbrunken@msjc.edu
Napa Valley College Melissa Bartholomew 707-256-7669 mbartholomew@napavalley.edu

Brandon Lucas blucas@napavalley.edu
Ohlone College Jeff Roberts 510-659-6501 jroberts@ohlone.edu
Orange Coast College Evonne Caouette 714 432 5656 ecaouette@occ.cccd.edu

Isabel Archuleta 714 432 5116
Joanie Abrahamsen 714.432.5656
Guido Sendowsky

Oxnard College Yoshiyuki Shiratori Yshiratori@vcccd.edu
Palomar College Flecicia Heise fheise@palomar.edu

Dennis Greenhill dgreenhill@palomar.edu
Pasadena City College Patricia Gallego Bellali 626 585-3205 pgbellali@pasadena.edu

Rudy Agular rxaguilar@pasadena.edu
Alfonso Flores 626 585-3205 axflores@pasadena.edu
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Porterville College Anja Goebel 559-791-2390 agoebel@portervillecollege.edu
Redwoods College of the 
Reedley College Jenny Branshaw 559-638-0348 jennifer.branshaw@reedleycollege.edu
Rio Hondo College Russell Muir 562-463-7407 russell.muir@riohondo.edu
Riverside College Todd Babcock 951.222.8135 todd.babcock@rcc.edu

Nate Swift 951.328.3648 Nate.Swift@rcc.edu
Katherine George 951.222.8908 katherine.george@rcc.edu

Sacramento City College Mary Lund 916-650-2786 lundm@scc.losrios.edu
Jude Temple 916-558-2273 templej@scc.losrios.edu
Michael Kaufman 916-558-2336 KaufmaM@scc.losrios.edu

Saddleback College Brad McReynolds 949 582-4638 bmcreynolds@saddleback.edu
Jamee Morales 949 582-4216 jmorales@saddleback.edu
Lisa Donaldson   414-388-1918
Seth Vilas  760-271-2490

San Bernardino Valley College Mike Sola 909-384-8998 msola@valleycollege.edu
San Diego City College Lori Ray 619-388-3750 lray@sdccd.edu

Alvin Carbera
Amy Larrabee 619-388-3699 alarrabe@sdccd.edu    

San Diego Mesa College Anastasia Doan 619-388-2421 adoan@sdccd.edu. 
Ardy Riego 619-388-2421
Eric Braun 619-388-2421
Tomoko Ohkubo-Kuo 619-388-2421
Timothy M. Fischer 619-388-2421 tfisher@sdccd.edu

San Diego Miramar College Tosh Tepraseuth tteprase@sdccd.edu
San Francisco City College Jesse Mazza 415-452-5310 jmazza@ccsf.edu

Adelita C. Martin abonilla@ccsf.edu
San Joaquin Delta College Kevin Anderson 209-954-5181 kanderson@deltacollege.edu

Jamie DeRollo 209-954-5181 jderollo@deltacollege.edu
San Jose City College Arnold Salazar
San Mateo College of Patrick Fitzgerald 650-574-6451 fitzgerald@smccd.edu

Sabrina Deans deanss@smccd.edu
Santa Ana College Nora Schug 714 564 6940 schug_nora@sac.edu

Gary Kinney 714 564 6941 kinney_gary@sac.edu
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Shelby Daly 714.564.6940
Santa Barbara College Susan Houlihan-Davis houlihan@sbcc.edu

Joseph Farias  965-0581 ext. 3672
Santa Monica College Teri Parish parish_teri@smc.edu

Anne Ozello
Diane Watanabe watanabe_diane@smc.edu

Santa Rosa JR College Guy Mohr gmohr@santarosa.edu
Monica Ohkubo 707-527-4457 mohkkubo@santarosa.edu
Jeremy Vandegriff jvandegriff@santarosa.edu
Nancy Chinn

Santiago Canyon College Kelsey Bains 714 628-4704 bains_kelsey@sccollege.edu
Sequoias College of the Dennis Goebel 559-737-6200 dennisg@cos.edu

Lisa Lorenzi 559-737-6201 lisal@cos.edu
Stefany Anserlian sanserlian@gmail.com

Shasta College Mike Davis 530-242-2280 mdavis@shastacollege.edu
Sierra College Brandon Johnson 916-660-8108 bjohnson@sierracollege.edu

Nancy Smith 916-660-8107 nsmith@sierracollege.edu
Siskiyous College of the Kris Lininger 530-938-5204 klininger@siskiyous.edu
Skyline College Jose D. Bonilla 650-738-4289 bonillaj@smccd.edu

Kayla Crittendon crittendonK@smccd.edu
Solano College Alison Aubert 707-864-7166 alison.aubert@solano.edu

John Frisch
Daniel Romero Daniel.romero@solano.edu

Southwestern College Stacy Struble 619 482 6403
Dennis Petrucci dpetrucci@swccd.edu

Taft College Bruce Ferguson 661-763-7729 bferguson@taftcollege.edu
Ventura College Nathan Donnelly 805-289-6421 nathan_donnelly1@vcccd.edu

Tyler Hickok 805-289-6142 thickok@vcccd.edu
Victor Valley College Julia Tashima 760-245-4271 ext 2383 jaye.tashima@vvc.edu
West Hills College - Coalinga Tracey Jaurena 559-934-2454 traceyjaurena@whccd.edu
West Hills College - Lemoore Lacy Hatfield 559-925-3523 lacyhatfield@whccd.edu
West Los Angeles College Victor Pulido PulidoV@wlac.edu
West Valley College Meredith Dillion  408-741-2408 meredith.dillon@wvm.edu
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Paul Starks 408-741-2005 paul.starks@westvalley.edu
Diane Rudy diane.rudy@westvalley.edu 

Yuba College Gregory N. Lopin 530-741-6837 glopin@yccd.edu
Cokey Blaschek-Miller cblasche@yccd.edu 
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